

Reference: FOI6428

Customer Services 01653 600666 foi@ryedale.gov.uk

**Bobby Lightfoot** 

05 March 2020

Email: request-642040-

384d4485@whatdotheyknow.com

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request for Information

Your request for information (received on 03 February 2020) has now been considered and the response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

## Fly Tipping

- 1. What is the full and discounted price for a fly-tipping (S33 EPA 1990) FPN?
- 2. How many FPNs issued under s33 EPA 1990 for fly-tipping?
- 3. How many FPN paid for fly-tipping? (Could you break the figure down into full payment and discounted payment. (I do not want the revenue, just figures)
- 4. how many prosecutions undertaken for fly-tipping

## **Business Duty of Care**

- 1. What is the full and discounted price for a failure to provide transfer notes (S34 EPA 1990) FPN?
- 2. How many business duty of care inspections did you complete?
- 3. How many notices issued under s34 EPA 1990 to businesses asking them to produce waste transfer notes.
- 4. How many FPNs issued under s34 EPA 1990 for failing to provide waste transfer notes?
- 5. How many FPN paid for failing to provide waste transfer notes? (Could you break the figure down into full payment and discounted payment. (I do not want the revenue, just figures)
- 6. How many prosecutions undertaken for failing to provide waste transfer notes?

### Commercial Waste

- 1. What is the full and discounted price for a failure to comply with s47 EPA 1990 notice FPN?
- 2. How many notices issued to businesses under s47 EPA 1990 Commercial Waste Receptacles?
- 3. How many FPNs issued to businesses for failing to comply with a s47 EPA 1990 notice?
- 4. How many FPN paid for failing to comply with a s47 notice? (Could you break the figure down into full payment and discounted payment. (I do not want the revenue, just figures)
- 5. How many prosecutions undertaken for failing to comply with a section 47 EPA 1990 notice.

# Household Duty of Care

1. What is the full and discounted price for a household duty of care (s34 2A EPA 1990) FPN?



- 2. How many FPNs issued under s34 2A for householder duty of care?
- 3. How many FPN paid for s34 2A household duty of care? (Could you break the figure down into full payment and discounted payment. (I do not want the revenue, just figures)
- 4. How many prosecutions undertaken for householder duty of care?

### Waste Carrier

- 1. What is the full and discounted price for a failure to produce a waste carrier licence (s.5C(3) Control of Pollution (Amendment) Act 1989) FPN?
- 2. How many FPNs issued under for failing to produce a Waste Carrier Licence?
- 3. How many FPN paid for failing to produce a waste carrier licence? (Could you break the figure down into full payment and discounted payment. (I do not want the revenue, just figures)
- 4. How many prosecutions undertaken for failing to produce a waste carrier licence?
- 1. What is the full and discounted price for a failure to produce waste transfer notes as a waste carrier (s.73A EPA 1990) FPN?
- 2. How many FPNs issued under for failing to produce Waste Transfer Notes as a Waste Carrier?
- 3. How many FPN paid for failing to produce waste transfer notes as a waste carrier? (Could you break the figure down into full payment and discounted payment. (I do not want the revenue, just figures)
- 4. How many prosecutions undertaken for failing to produce Waste Transfer Notes as a Waste Carrier?

#### **PACE Interview**

- 1. How many doorstep interviews did the authority complete?
- 2. How many recorded interviews did the authority complete?
- 3. How many section 108 notices did the authority issue?
- 4. How many of the issued section 108 notices were breached?

## **Answer: Nil**

The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use. Please be aware that any commercial or other use, for example publication, sale, or redistribution may be a breach of copyright under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 as amended unless you obtain the copyright holder's prior permission.

If you are not satisfied with the way your request has been handled, a complaint will be considered by an Appeal Panel by contacting:

Freedom of Information Ryedale District Council Ryedale House Malton YO17 7HH

Email: foi@ryedale.gov.uk



If following the decision of an Appeal Panel you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal to:

The Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113
Email: casework@ico.org.uk
Website: www.ico.org.uk

Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider appeals or complaints until the internal appeals and complaints processes of the public authority which is answering the request have been exhausted. You are therefore advised to complain or appeal, as outlined above, before contacting the Commissioner.

